

ITEM NO.801

COURT NO.1

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)...CC No(s).6428/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26/10/2015 in CCN No. 527/2015 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at Hyderabad for the State of Telangana and the State of Andhra Pradesh)

RAMESH SINGH AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M. RAGHUNANDAN RAO AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 05/04/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List this matter on Wednesday, 13th April, 2016 before an appropriate Bench.

(Ashok Raj Singh)
Court Master

(Veena Khara)
Court Master