

ITEM NO.13

COURT NO.2

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s).
6428/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26/10/2015
in CCN No. 527/2015 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At
Hyderabad For The State Of Telangana And The State Of Andhra Pradesh)

RAMESH SINGH AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M. RAGHUNANDAN RAO AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

I.A. 1/2016(with c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date : 06/05/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Soli J. Sorabjee, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Ajit S. Bhasme, Adv.

Mr. Varun Thakur, Adv.

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Shraddha Saran, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Tushar Mehta, ASG/Sr.Adv.

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.

Mr. Krishna Kumar Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

In view of the order dated 11th April, 2016 which has
been passed by the District Collector & Magistrate, Rangareddy
District, we are sure that the proceedings pending before the

High Court shall be concluded as soon as possible.

The special leave petition is, accordingly, disposed
of.

[SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR]
A.R.-CUM-P.S.

[SNEH BALA MEHRA]
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR