

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)...CC No(s). 6428/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26/10/2015 in CCN No. 527/2015 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Hyderabad For The State Of Telangana And The State Of Andhra Pradesh)

RAMESH SINGH AND ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M. RAGHUNANDAN RAO AND ORS. Respondent(s)

Date : 09/05/2016 This petition was called on for mentioning today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Varun Thakur, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON being mentioned by the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Taken on Board.

The order dated 6.5.2016 is recalled.

The learned counsel for the petitioners seeks permission to withdraw this petition so as to enable him to raise all issues before the High Court.

Permission is granted.

The Special Leave Petition stand disposed of as

Signature Not Verified

withdrawn.

Digitally signed by  
Suman Wadhwa  
Date: 2016.05.10  
16:39:19 IST  
Reason:

(SUMAN WADHWA)  
AR-cum-PS

(SNEH BALA MEHRA)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR